#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teleflex Incorporated		05/03/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Outdoors Inc.
Street Address:	555 Main Street #20
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376699	TOTAL SCREEN UPDATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)484-1032

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 815-484-1900

Email: aheinisc@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Heinisch

Address Line 1: 483 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7
Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Heinisch
Signature:	/andrew j. heinisch/
Date:	10/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0705

900034384

Total Attachments: 2

source=504420 US TM Assign w4#page1.tif source=504420 US TM Assign w4#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0706

# U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Techaonic Industries, Inc., an Alabama corporation, Teleflex Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, and Technology Holding Company II, a Delaware corporation (collectively "Assignor"), owns the trademark registrations/applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Johnson Outdoors Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignoe"), wishes to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Mark(s) are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignoe its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Mark(s) are used, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances or claims other than licenses thereto which may have been granted prior to the date hereof, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

TECHSONIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
By: Ken: K. Hall Print Name: Kenn K. Gorden	Print Name: ALISA SWIFE
Title: President	Title: VICE PRESIDENT, BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & LEGAL.
Date: MAY 3,2004	Date: 5-3-09 APPINS
TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY II	TELEFLEX INCORPORATED
By: John W. Schwarz	Print Name: Kens K. Gorden
Title: Secretary	Title: Vice President
Date: MKY 3, 2004	Date: MAY 3,2004

-1-

### **ATTACHMENT A**

## **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS**

APPL./REGIS. NO.	APPL./REGIS. DATE	TITLE
1,509,335	10/18/1988	HUMMINBIRD (Stylized)
1,434,589	3/31/1987	HUMMINBIRD USA & Design
1,214,741 (I)	11/2/1982	HUMMINBIRD & Design
1,201,888	7/20/1982	HUMMINBIRD & Design
1,200,317	7/6/1982	HUMMINBIRD & Design
1,300,391	10/16/1984	Miscellaneous Design (hummingbird)
2,376,699	8/15/2000	TOTAL SCREEN UPDATE
1,509,336	10/18/1988	HUMMINBIRD (Stylized)

.1616850.1 -2-

**RECORDED: 10/20/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0708